Maine law.
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FISHING IN. ATTEAN AND OTHER PONDS. 627
CHAP. 13

Chapter 11.

RESdLVE, in Favor of Grace F. Silsby, of Holyoke, Mass, -

.Grace F. Silsby reimbursed for damages. Resolved: That there be,
and hereby is, appropriated, the sum of $100, to be paid Grace F. Silsby, of
Holyoke, Mass., in full settlement of damage to her property, said sum’ to
be paid from the general highway funds, and the state highway commission
is directed to make improvements on water drainage so as to eliminate
water damage on lower part of the field caused by highway construction.

Approved February 28, 1935.

Chapter 12
RESOLVE, in Favor of Everette Harnman, of Orland

Everette Harriman reunbursed for damages Resolved: That there be,
and hereby is, appropriated, the sum of $100, to be paid to Everette Harri-
man, of Orland, in full settlement of damage to his property, “said sum to
be paid from the general highway funds, and the state highway commission
is directed to make improvements so as to eliminate any damage to his
sprsing water supply, also eliminate the water damage caused by new road
construction to Mr. Harriman’s residence.”

Approved February 28, 1935.

Chapter 13.

RESOLVE, Regulating Fishing in Attean Pond Big Wood Pond, thtle
Wood Pond, so-called Mud Pond.

Fishing in Attean pond, Big Wood pond, Little Wood pond and so-called
Mud pond, regulated. Resolved: That the commissioner of inland fish-
eries and game be, and hereby is, directed to issue a rule and regulation
opening the waters of Attean pond, Big Wood pond, Little Wood pond, and
so-called Mud pond, lying in the townships of Dennistown, Attean and
Jackman, in the county of Somerset, to ice fishing for all fish except game
fish, from the time that the ice forms in the fall until the 1st day of

February following.
Approved February 28, 1935.



	11
	12
	13
	Laws1935_p0627

